AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBSECTION (b) OF SECTION 5 OF ORDINANCE NO. 10 OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE KNOWN AS THE "BUILDING CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE", ADOPTED OCTOBER 18, 1968, AMENDING CERTAIN PERMIT FEES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS

The Borough of Indian Lake hereby ordains as follows:

SECTION 1: Subsection (b) of Section 5 of Ordinance No. 10, known as the "Building Code of the Borough of Indian Lake", adopted October 18, 1968, is hereby amended to read and provide as follows:

(b) The fees for a permit for the construction of the following type buildings or structures shall be as follows:

(i) For a single unit dwelling house, the fee shall be One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00);

(ii) For a multiple unit dwelling house, the fee shall be One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each unit;

Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for one business establishment to be housed therein and Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each additional business establishment to be housed therein; and

(iv) For a motel or hotel, the fee shall be One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), plus Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) for each unit in said motel or hotel.

The fee payable for a permit for the construction of auxiliary buildings and structures, other than main buildings such as a dwelling house or commercial building, shall be Five Dollars (\$5.00); and provided further, no fee shall be required when estimated cost of such construction of auxiliary buildings and structures does not exceed Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00).

SECTION 2: In all other respects, Ordinance No. 10, known as the "Building Code of the Borough of Indian Lake", shall be and remain in full

force and effect, except as amended by this Ordinance.

ORDAINED and ENACTED into law, this 19th day of March, 1971.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

/s/ Lucille P. Garman
Secretary

BY /s/ Edward A. Specht
President of Council

(Seal)

EXAMINED and APPROVED this 25th day of March, 1971.

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

/s/ Theron H. Wider
Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is Ordinance No. 17 approved March 25, 1971, duly advertised and transcribed.

Secretary

Borough of Indian Lake